Wisconsin law.
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Chapter PI 23
APPENDIX

LIST OF VIOLENT CRIMINAL OFFENSES UNDER THE
ESEA INTRADISTRICT SAFE SCHOOL TRANSFER OPTIONS

Class B Felonies

» Attempted first—-degree intentional homicide unde®88.32and940.0] Stats.

« Attempted second—degree intentional homicide und&3832and940.05 Stats.
* Attempted first—-degree sexual assault unde938.32and940.225 (1) Stats.

* First-degree sexual assault unded40.225 (1) Stats.

e First—degree sexual assault of a child undés8.02 (1) Stats.

* Repeated first— or second-degree sexual assault of a child, if at least three feitbesdre first—-degree
sexual assault of a child unde®48.025 (1) Stats.

Class C Felonies

* Attempted second—degree sexual assault und888s32and940.225 (2) Stats.
e Mayhem under £40.2] Stats.

e Second-degree sexual assault unde48.225 (2) Stats.

e Kidnapping under €£40.3], Stats.

e Armed robbery under §43.32 (2) Stats.

* Second-degree sexual assault of a child und&02 (2) Stats.

* Repeated first— or second-degree sexual assault of a child, if fewer than three fefi$esddre first-degree
sexual assault of a child unde®48.025 (1, Stats.

Class D Felonies

e Aggravated battery to an unborn child (causing great bodily harm to an unborn child by an act done with
intent to cause great bodily harm) unde940.195 (5) Stats.

* First-degree reckless injury unde®40.23 (1) Stats.

Class E Felonies

» Aggravated battery (causing great bodily harm to another by an act done with intent to cause great bodily
harm) under $940.19 (5) Stats.

* Physical abuse of a child (intentionally causing great bodily harm) unéié8.€3 (2) (a)Stats.

Class F Felonies
e Second-degree reckless injury unde349.23 (2) Stats.

e Stalking (causing bodily harm, with a prior history of violence with the victim or using a dangerous weapon)
under s940.32 (3) Stats.

» First-degree recklessly endangering safety und#&1s30 (1) Stats.
e Causing great bodily harm by tampering with household products ur@g#t.827 (2) (b) 3.Stats.

e Physical abuse of a child (causing bodily harm to a child by conduct creating a high probability of great
bodily harm) under €48.03 (2) (c) Stats.
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Class G Felonies

* Attempted third—degree sexual assault unde93%.32and940.225 (3) Stats.

e Third—degree sexual assault unde340.225 (3) Stats.

* Physical abuse of a child (recklessly causing great bodily harm) urti#t8.83 (3) (a)Stats.

ClassH Felonies

* Physical abuse of a physically disabled person un@0s19 (6) Stats.
e False imprisonment under340.3Q Stats.

e Threats to injure or accuse of a crime (extortion) unde43.3Q Stats.

* Physical abuse of a child (recklessly causing bodily harm to a child by conduct which creates a high probabil
ity of great bodily harm) under 848.03 (3) (c) Stats.

* Hazing (if the act results in great bodily harm) undé&48.51 (3) (b) Stats.

Class| Felonies
* Injury by negligent handling of a dangerous weapon, explosives or fire urdde).24 Stats.

e Stalking (if the victim suers fear of bodily injury or death, or defendant has certain prior convictions against
same victim) under €40.32 (2)and(2e), Stats.

e Soliciting a child to participate in criminal gang activity unded4l.38 (2) Stats.

e Harassment (if the person had a prior conviction for harassing the same victim that occurred within the last
seven years) under%47.013 (1t) Stats.
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